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Log of Canadian Collieries (Dunsmuir) White Rapids No.79 
Loca~tion: from White Rapids abandonment plan: 405 ft. W, : i i' - 7 9 / 

730 ft. N, of SE corner Sec.4, Rge.l Cranberry -------- 
Coordinates: 
Commenced : J,ly 30, 1943 Completed: August 30, 1943 
Elevation: 506.30 feet 

Logged by: F. Wall Sources: PABC 436/60/6 (summary) 
C.C.(D. ) drawing PH 18 #12V, in vault,, Nanaimo 
iCity Engineering Dept. (driller's log) 

DESCRIPTION: THICKNESS (ft. ): DEPTH (ft.): 

DRIFT: 
Boulders 4 

EXTENSION FORMATION (Millstream Conglomerate): 
Conglomerate 
Conglomerate, broken 
Conglomerate 
Conglomerate, broken 

Shale with coal markings 
Shale 
Shale with sandstone streaks 

Conglomerate, broken 
Conglomerate 

EXTENSION FORMATION (Northfield Coal Measures): 
Shale 136 

136.25 
138.25 
148 
151.25 

Shale and COAL 
Shale 

Sandy shale with bands of sandstone 
Sandy shale 

Shale. dark 
Shale and COAL 
COAL 
Shale, brown 
Shale 
Shale, soft, brown 
Shale, soft 
Shale and COAL 
Shale, soft 
Shale with coal markings 
Shale 

Sandy shale with bands uf fine sandstone 
Sandstone, fine 
Sandstone, fine, with bands of shale 

Shale 
Sandstone with coal markings 

Shale 
COAL (clear water) 
Shale 
COAL (clear water) 
Shale, broken 

0.33 

0.92 
0.75 
0.5 
8.82 

i51.42 
151.58 
151.92 
152.08 
153.67 
154 
154.5 
154.67 
i56 
157 
158 
162 
163 
167.25 
168 
170 
171.33 
172.25 
173 
173.5 
182.33 



. 

. Shale, brown 
COAL (clear water) 

EAST WELLINGTON FORMATION 
Sandstone and CCrAL 
Sandstone, dark 
Sandstone 

182.5 
185.17 

185.33 
186 
196 


































































